Railway Recruitment Board

Patna

Supplementary Final Result

Dated: - 30.06.2012

As aresult of written examination conducted by this RRB on 06.06.2010 and Aptitude Test held from
29.08.2011 t0 07.09.2011 followed by verification of original certificatesaswell asidentity from 07.01.2012 to
14.01.2012 for the post of Assistant Loco Pilot, Category No. 01 notified under Centralised Employment Notice
No. 01/2010, candidates bearing the following Roll Nos. have been selected provisionally for appointment over
East Central Railway.

The appointment of the candidates, however, will be subject to their being otherwise suitableand fitin all
respects under Recruitment Rules. This list does not show merit position of the candidates. Candidates should
prefix 2610101 before Roll Numbers indicated below:-

2006686
4001511
4007344
4014713

3001665
4002674
4007691
4015440

3001880
4002894
4007715
4015755

3002631 4000231
4003580 4003700
4007824 4008151
4017760 4019333

4000311
4004222
4011189
4019817

4000656
4004480
4011755
4020600

4000986 4001470
4004703 4005487
4013267 4014248

Appointment lettersto the candidates will beissued by the concerned Railway/Unit. Whileevery
care hasbeen taken in preparing the aboveresult, the possibility of any inadvertent error can not beruled
out. The Railway Recruitment Board does not take responsibility for such errorsand reservestheright to

rectify thesamelater on.

Thisresultisalso available at our web sitewww.rrbpatna.gov.in.

Chairman

Railway Recruitment Board

Patna

01



