## Railway Recruitment Board Patna

Dated: - 30.06.2012

## **Supplementary Final Result**

As a result of written examination conducted by this RRB on 06.06.2010 and Aptitude Test held from 29.08.2011 to 07.09.2011 followed by verification of original certificates as well as identity from 07.01.2012 to 14.01.2012 for the post of Assistant Loco Pilot, Category No. 01 notified under Centralised Employment Notice No. 01/2010, candidates bearing the following Roll Nos. have been selected provisionally for appointment over East Central Railway.

The appointment of the candidates, however, will be subject to their being otherwise suitable and fit in all respects under Recruitment Rules. This list does not show merit position of the candidates. Candidates should prefix **2610101** before Roll Numbers indicated below:-

2006686	3001665	3001880	3002631	4000231	4000311	4000656	4000986	4001470
4001511	4002674	4002894	4003580	4003700	4004222	4004480	4004703	4005487
4007344	4007691	4007715	4007824	4008151	4011189	4011755	4013267	4014248
4014713	4015440	4015755	4017760	4019333	4019817	4020600		

Appointment letters to the candidates will be issued by the concerned Railway/Unit. While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, the possibility of any inadvertent error can not be ruled out. The Railway Recruitment Board does not take responsibility for such errors and reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

This result is also available at our web site <u>www.rrbpatna.gov.in</u>.

Chairman
Railway Recruitment Board
Patna